
Copy Trading Growth Plan (From $10 → $1,000 in One Day) 

We are starting with a balance of $10 on Pocket Option OTC pairs (90% payout). 

The method we are using is called Mini-Compounding with 40% Risk per Trade. This means 

on every trade, we only risk 40% of our balance, so even if we lose, we don’t blow the whole 

account at once. 

Timeframe & Expiration: 

 Use M5 timeframe for trend confirmation. 

 Use M1 candles for entries. 

 Use 2–3 minutes expiration for trades. 

 Trade only between 10:00 AM – 4:30 PM Kigali time. 

Trading Approach: 

 Follow the trend direction on M5. 

 Enter trades on M1 pullbacks or at support/resistance levels. 

 Stick to the compounding plan step by step. 

Fast-Track $10 → $1,000 Plan (All Between 10:00 AM – 6:00 PM Kigali) 

Trade  Start Balance  Risk (40%)  Profit (90%)  End Balance  Suggested Time 

  1        10.00        4.00        3.60         13.60       10:00 AM 

  2        13.60        5.44        4.90         18.50       10:20 AM 

  3        18.50        7.40        6.66         25.16       10:40 AM 

  4        25.16       10.06        9.05         34.21       11:00 AM 

  5        34.21       13.68       12.31         46.52       11:30 AM 

  6        46.52       18.61       16.75         63.27       12:00 PM 

  7        63.27       25.31       22.78         86.05       12:30 PM 

  8        86.05       34.42       30.98        117.03        1:00 PM 

  9       117.03       46.81       42.13        159.16        1:30 PM 

 10       159.16       63.66       57.29        216.45        2:00 PM 

 11       216.45       86.58       77.92        294.37        2:30 PM 

 12       294.37      117.75      105.98        400.35        3:00 PM 

 13       400.35      160.14      144.13        544.48        3:30 PM 

 14       544.48      217.79      196.01        740.49        4:00 PM 

 15       740.49      296.20      266.58      1,007.07        4:30 PM  

 

Important Note: 

 The goal is to follow the trades exactly (copy trading). 

 Do not skip or change the risk percentage (40%). 

 If one trade is lost, stop and reset the plan. 

 Discipline is the key — not every day will reach $1,000, but consistency builds profits. 


